Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room on December 14, 2020 at 11:07 a.m.

Utilities Division

Tennessee Public Utility Commission
Andrew Jackson State Office Bldg.
502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor

Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Re: Docket No. 20-00036 Navitas ACA

Please find enclosed the revised ACA Tariff pages pursuant to Docket No. 20-00036 for Navitas
TN NG’s Jellico and Byrdstown systems.

If you have any questions | can be reached at (714) 242-4061 or at bbott@navitasutility.com

Sincerely,

Brenda Bott


mailto:bbott@navitasutility.com

Navitas TN NG LLC
Byrdstown/Fentress Tariff
Billing Rates Effective:

November 7, 2020

24th Revised filing Sheet 1 of 1
Replacing 23rd Revised filing sheet 1 of 1

Tariff Rate Total Proposed
Approved In Adj. Factor Billing
Rate Docket No. Current Current (Sum Col.2 Rate
Class Description 19-00057 PGA Refund ACA thru Col. 4) (Col. 1 +Col. 5)
<1> <2> <3> <4> <5> <6>
Residential Customer Charge $11.00 $11.00
First 9 Ccf per month 1.67000 0.62160 0.00000 0.06480 (D) 0.68640 (D) $2.35640 (D)
Commodity over 9 Ccf / month 0.84000 0.62160 0.00000 0.06480 (D) 0.68640 (D) $1.52640 (D)
Commercial Customer Charge $11.00 $11.00
First 9 Ccf per month 2.22000 0.62160 0.00000 0.06480 (D) 0.68640 (D) $2.90640 (D)
Commodity over 9 Ccf / month 0.85000 0.62160 0.00000 0.06480 (D) 0.68640 (D) $1.53640 (D)
Industrial Customer Charge $18.00 $18.00
First 9 Ccf per month 2.89000 0.62160 0.00000 0.06480 (D) 0.68640 (D) $3.57640 (D)
Commodity over 9 Ccf / month 0.81000 0.62160 0.00000 0.06480 (D) 0.68640 (D) $1.49640 (D)

Note: Customers located within the Town of Byrdstown will be charged a franchise fee of 2.0% (Docket No. 01-00113).

Issued: October 6, 2020
Issued by: Thomas Hartline

Effective: November 7, 2020



Navitas TN NG LLC
Jellico Tariff
Billing Rates Effective:

November 7, 2020

25th Revised filing Sheet 1 of 1
Replacing 24th Revised filing Sheet 1 of 1

Tariff Rate Total Proposed
Approved In Adj. Factor Billing
Rate Docket No. Current Current (Sum Col.2 Rate
Class Description 19-00057 PGA Refund ACA thru Col. 4) (Col. 1+ Col. 5)
<1> <2> <3> <4> <5> <6>
Residential Customer Charge $11.00 $11.00
First 9 Ccf per month 1.67000 0.2790 0.00000 (0.11200) (D) $0.16700 (D) $1.83700 (D)
Commodity over 9 Ccf / month 0.84000 0.2790 0.00000 (0.11200) (D) $0.16700 (D) $1.00700 (D)
Commercial Customer Charge $11.00 $11.00
First 9 Ccf per month 2.22000 0.2790 0.00000 (0.11200) (D) $0.16700 (D) $2.38700 (D)
Commodity over 9 Ccf / month 0.85000 0.2790 0.00000 (0.11200) (D) $0.16700 (D) $1.01700 (D)
Industrial Customer Charge $18.00 $18.00
First 9 Ccf per month 2.89000 0.2790 0.00000 (0.11200) (D) $0.16700 (D) $3.05700 (D)
Commodity over 9 Ccf / month 0.81000 0.2790 0.00000 (0.11200) (D) $0.16700 (D) $0.97700 (D)

Note: Customers located within the City of Jellico will be charged a franchise fee of 2.5% (Docket No. 12-00011).

Issued: October 6, 2020
Issued by: Thomas Hartline

Effective: November 7, 2020
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